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Officer in Charge of Construction MCI-East
1005 Michael Road
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547-2521
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09-0215: Construct EMD Storage Building
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CONTINUATION SHEET 

QUESTION:
1. In regards to paragraph 1.3.2 of section 083323, the specification mentions fire 
rated doors, can you verify whether or not the overhead coiling door requires a fire 
rating? 

ANSWER: 
Delete/Omit paragraph 1.3.2., of Specification Section 08 33 23, the overhead coiling 
door is not required to be rated. 

QUESTION:
2. In regards to paragraph 2.1.6 of section 083323, the specification asks for both 
cylinder locks and slide bolt locks.  Can you verify which type of locking is required for 
this project? 

ANSWER: 
Provide slide bolt type locking device(s). 

QUESTION:
3. In regards to paragraph 2.5 of section 083323, the specification does not state 
what type of finish is required.  Can you verify that a prime paint finish of grey or tan is 
acceptable and if not, what type of powder coating finish is required, either a standard 
powder coat finish with a choice of 180 different colors or a custom color match powder 
coat finish? 

ANSWER: 
The overhead coiling door is required to be factory prefinished as stated. The finish shall 
be a baked-on factory applied coating of polyvinylidene fluoride or equivalent 
fluorocarbon coating. 

QUESTION:
4. Please verify that the construction site is located at the location labeled S929.

ANSWER: 
See Location Plan sheet T-1 and civil sheets for building location. 


